



# TRENTON WATER WORKS

Bid Proposal  
 FY2020 Emergency Road Restoration Bid  
 1621 North Olden Avenue  
 Ewing Twp.

①

Item	Qty.	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	29	C.Y.	Excavate 10" in depth of existing asphalt roadway and dispose of all spoils	<u>116.00</u>	<u>3364.00</u>
2	1	N/A	Remove Steel Plate and re-set existing Storm Drain Inlet to proper grade. After excavation and inspection, if needed make all necessary repairs as per M.C.D.O.T.	<u>1600.00</u>	<u>1600.00</u>
3	105	S.Y.	Install 10" Of Stabilized Base Course Mix in Designated Areas	<u>70.00</u>	<u>7350.00</u>
4	1555	S.Y.	Mill 2" of Designated Area and Dispose of all Millings	<u>5.00</u>	<u>7775.00</u>
5	1555	S.Y.	Install 2" of I-5 Super Pave F.A.B.C.	<u>12.00</u>	<u>18,660.00</u>
6	460	L.F.	Install Center Line Epoxy Striping (Yellow)	<u>2.95</u>	<u>1357.00</u>
7	200	L.F.	Install Shoulder Lane Epoxy Striping (White)	<u>2.95</u>	<u>590.00</u>
8	80	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (White)	<u>2.95</u>	<u>236.00</u>
9	20	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (Yellow)	<u>2.95</u>	<u>59.00</u>
10	35	L.F.	Install 18" Wide Epoxy Stop Line (White)	<u>14.00</u>	<u>490.00</u>
11	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy Left Turn Arrows	<u>210.00</u>	<u>420.00</u>
12	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy "ONLY" Signs	<u>210.00</u>	<u>420.00</u>
13	1	N/A	Provide M.C.D.O.T. and Ewing Police with an approved Detour/ Road Closed Plan and provide all necessary equipment for Road Closure with notification to all businesses 72 Hours Prior to beginning work	<u>2600.00</u>	<u>2600.00</u>
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ <u>44,921.00</u></b>

NOTE: The quantities shown are approximate only and based on the concurrent judgement of the TWW and the jurisdiction having authority. The contractor shall review all submitted information and the area where work is to be performed before preparing the bid. The extent of sub-base damage, removal and replacement of the damaged area is subject change upon excavation and is based upon 10" in depth Contractor MUST contact NJ One Call for Markout prior to excavation

Respectfully Submitted:

RICHARD T. BARNETT PAVING Co. Inc.  
 (Company)  
Richard T. Barnett  
 (Authorized Signature) 2-3-21  
 (Date)

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING  
ADDRESS 201 WILTON AVE.  
CITY, STATE, ZIP MIDDLESEX N.J. 08846  
TELEPHONE: 732-302-3008  
FAX NO. 732-468-4812  
TRADE STRIPING - SIGNAGE  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

2

# TRENTON WATER WORKS

Bid Proposal  
FY2020 Emergency Road Restoration Bid  
1621 North Olden Avenue  
Ewing Twp.

Item	Qty.	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	29	C.Y.	Excavate 10" in depth of existing asphalt roadway and dispose of all spoils	<u>1.00</u>	<u>29.00</u>
2	1	N/A	Remove Steel Plate and re-set existing Storm Drain Inlet to proper grade. After excavation and inspection, if needed make all necessary repairs as per M.C.D.O.T.	<u>1.00</u>	<u>1.00</u>
3	105	S.Y.	Install 10" Of Stabilized Base Course Mix in Designated Areas	<u>35.00</u>	<u>350.00</u>
4	1555	S.Y.	Mill 2" of Designated Area and Dispose of all Millings	<u>12.00</u>	<u>18,660.00</u>
5	1555	S.Y.	Install 2" of I-5 Super Pave F.A.B.C.	<u>19.00</u>	<u>29,545.00</u>
6	460	L.F.	Install Center Line Epoxy Striping (Yellow)	<u>3.00</u>	<u>1,380.00</u>
7	200	L.F.	Install Shoulder Lane Epoxy Striping (White)	<u>3.00</u>	<u>600.00</u>
8	80	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (White)	<u>3.00</u>	<u>240.00</u>
9	20	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (Yellow)	<u>3.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
10	35	L.F.	Install 18" Wide Epoxy Stop Line (White)	<u>15.00</u>	<u>525.00</u>
11	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy Left Turn Arrows	<u>250.00</u>	<u>500.00</u>
12	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy "ONLY" Signs	<u>250.00</u>	<u>500.00</u>
13	1	N/A	Provide M.C.D.O.T. and Ewing Police with an approved Detour/ Road Closed Plan and provide all necessary equipment for Road Closure with notification to all businesses 72 Hours Prior to beginning work	<u>2,500.00</u>	<u>2,500.00</u>
<b>Total</b>					<u><b>\$ 54,890.00</b></u>

NOTE: The quantities shown are approximate only and based on the concurrent judgement of the TWW and the jurisdiction having authority. The contractor shall review all submitted information and the area where work is to be performed before preparing the bid. The extent of sub-base damage, removal and replacement of the damaged area is subject change upon excavation and is based upon 10" in depth Contractor MUST contact NJ One Call for Markout prior to excavation

Respectfully Submitted: Lima Charlie Construction  
 (Company)  
[Signature]  
 (Authorized Signature) 2/9/2021  
 (Date)

# TRENTON WATER WORKS

Bid Proposal  
FY2020 Emergency Road Restoration Bid  
1621 North Olden Avenue  
Ewing Twp.

3

Item	Qty.	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	29	C.Y.	Excavate 10" in depth of existing asphalt roadway and dispose of all spoils	<u>\$50.00</u>	<u>\$1,450.00</u>
2	1	N/A	Remove Steel Plate and re-set existing Storm Drain Inlet to proper grade. After excavation and inspection, if needed make all necessary repairs as per M.C.D.O.T.	<u>\$1,335.98</u>	<u>\$1,335.98</u>
3	105	S.Y.	Install 10" Of Stabilized Base Course Mix in Designated Areas	<u>\$25.00</u>	<u>\$2,625.00</u>
4	1555	S.Y.	Mill 2" of Designated Area and Dispose of all Millings	<u>\$13.13</u>	<u>\$20,417.15</u>
5	1555	S.Y.	Install 2" of I-5 Super Pave F.A.B.C.	<u>\$20.00</u>	<u>\$31,100.00</u>
6	460	L.F.	Install Center Line Epoxy Striping (Yellow)	<u>\$3.50</u>	<u>\$1,610.00</u>
7	200	L.F.	Install Shoulder Lane Epoxy Striping (White)	<u>\$3.50</u>	<u>\$700.00</u>
8	80	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (White)	<u>\$3.50</u>	<u>\$280.00</u>
9	20	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (Yellow)	<u>\$3.50</u>	<u>\$70.00</u>
10	35	L.F.	Install 18" Wide Epoxy Stop Line (White)	<u>\$15.00</u>	<u>\$525.00</u>
11	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy Left Turn Arrows	<u>\$250.00</u>	<u>\$500.00</u>
12	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy "ONLY" Signs	<u>\$250.00</u>	<u>\$500.00</u>
13	1	N/A	Provide M.C.D.O.T. and Ewing Police with an approved Detour/ Road Closed Plan and provide all necessary equipment for Road Closure with notification to all businesses 72 Hours Prior to beginning work	<u>\$4,600.00</u>	<u>\$4,600.00</u>
<b>Total</b>					<u>\$65,713.13</u>

NOTE: The quantities shown are approximate only and based on the concurrent judgement of the TWW and the jurisdiction having authority. The contractor shall review all submitted information and the area where work is to be performed before preparing the bid. The extent of sub-base damage, removal and replacement of the damaged area is subject change upon excavation and is based upon 10" in depth Contractor MUST contact NJ One Call for Markout prior to excavation

Respectfully Submitted:

Earle Asphalt Company  
(Company)

(Authorized Signature)

February 3, 2021  
(Date)

Brian M. Cooper, PE, Manager of Engineering

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID**

**(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME Traffic Lines, Inc.  
ADDRESS 5100 Asbury Road  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Farmingdale, NJ 07727  
TELEPHONE: (732) 919-3100  
FAX NO. (732) 919-3101  
TRADE Striping  
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_



# TRENTON WATER WORKS

Bid Proposal  
FY2020 Emergency Road Restoration Bid  
1621 North Olden Avenue  
Ewing Twp.

S & G Paving, Inc.  
224C Forsgate Drive  
Jamesburg, NJ 08831

Item	Qty.	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	29	C.Y.	Excavate 10" in depth of existing asphalt roadway and dispose of all spoils	<u>200.-</u> <i>OK/MS 2/21</i>	<u>5,800.-</u>
2	1	N/A	Remove Steel Plate and re-set existing Storm Drain Inlet to proper grade. After excavation and inspection, if needed make all necessary repairs as per M.C.D.O.T.	<u>2,500.-</u>	<u>2,500.-</u>
3	105	S.Y.	Install 10" Of Stabilized Base Course Mix in Designated Areas	<u>175.-</u> <i>OK/MS 2/21</i>	<u>18,375.-</u>
4	1555	S.Y.	Mill 2" of Designated Area and Dispose of all Millings	<u>10.-</u> <i>OK/MS 2/21</i>	<u>15,550.-</u>
5	1555	S.Y.	Install 2" of I-5 Super Pave F.A.B.C.	<u>20.-</u>	<u>31,550.-</u>
6	460	L.F.	Install Cener Line Epoxy Striping (Yellow)	<u>3.-</u>	<u>1380.-</u>
7	200	L.F.	Install Shoulder Lane Epoxy Striping (White)	<u>3.-</u>	<u>600.-</u>
8	80	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (White)	<u>3.-</u>	<u>240.-</u>
9	20	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (Yellow)	<u>3.-</u>	<u>60.-</u>
10	35	L.F.	Install 18" Wide Epoxy Stop Line (White)	<u>14.-</u>	<u>490.-</u>
11	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy Left Turn Arrows	<u>250.-</u>	<u>500.-</u>
12	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy "ONLY" Signs	<u>250.-</u>	<u>500.-</u>
13	1	N/A	Provide M.C.D.O.T. and Ewing Police with an approved Detour/ Road Closed Plan and provide all necessary equipment for Road Closure with notification to all businesses 72 Hours Prior to beginning work	<u>5,000.-</u>	<u>5,000.-</u>

*OK/MS 2/21*

Total \$ 82,545.-

NOTE: The quantities shown are approximate only and based on the concurrent judgement of the TWW and the jurisdiction having authority. The contractor shall review all submitted information and the area where work is to be performed before preparing the bid. The extent of sub-base damage, removal and replacement of the damaged area is subject change upon excavation and is based upon 10" in depth Contractor MUST contact NJ One Call for Markout prior to excavation.

S & G Paving, Inc.  
224C Forsgate Drive  
Jamesburg, NJ 08831

Respectfully Submitted:

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Company)  
*[Signature]*  
(Authorized Signature) 2/1/21  
(Date)

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID  
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME Traffic Lines  
ADDRESS 5100 Askany Rd.  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Farmingdale N.Y.  
TELEPHONE: 732-919-3100  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE Traffic Lines/Signs  
LICENSE NO. See N.J. B.R. And P.W.C.

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_



5

**TRENTON WATER WORKS**  
Bid Proposal  
FY2020 Emergency Road Restoration Bid  
1621 North Olden Avenue  
Ewing Twp.

Item	Qty.	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	29	C.Y.	Excavate 10" in depth of existing asphalt roadway and dispose of all spoils	<u>210.00</u>	<u>6,090.00</u>
2	1	N/A	Remove Steel Plate and re-set existing Storm Drain Inlet to proper grade. After excavation and inspection, if needed make all necessary repairs as per M.C.D.O.T.	<u>3,500.00</u>	<u>3,500.00</u>
3	105	S.Y.	Install 10" Of Stabilized Base Course Mix in Designated Areas	<u>120.00</u>	<u>12,600.00</u>
4	1555	S.Y.	Mill 2" of Designated Area and Dispose of all Millings	<u>13.80</u>	<u>21,459.00</u>
5	1555	S.Y.	Install 2" of I-5 Super Pave F.A.B.C.	<u>20.50</u>	<u>31,877.50</u>
6	460	L.F.	Install Center Line Epoxy Striping (Yellow)	<u>3.55</u>	<u>1,633.00</u>
7	200	L.F.	Install Shoulder Lane Epoxy Striping (White)	<u>3.55</u>	<u>710.00</u>
8	80	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (White)	<u>3.55</u>	<u>284.00</u>
9	20	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (Yellow)	<u>3.55</u>	<u>71.00</u>
10	35	L.F.	Install 18" Wide Epoxy Stop Line (White)	<u>17.70</u>	<u>619.50</u>
11	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy Left Turn Arrows	<u>260.00</u>	<u>520.00</u>
12	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy "ONLY" Signs	<u>260.00</u>	<u>520.00</u>
13	1	N/A	Provide M.C.D.O.T. and Ewing Police with an approved Detour/ Road Closed Plan and provide all necessary equipment for Road Closure with notification to all businesses 72 Hours Prior to beginning work	<u>7,000.00</u>	<u>7,000.00</u>
<b>Total</b>					<u><u>86,884.00</u></u>

NOTE: The quantities shown are approximate only and based on the concurrent judgement of the TWW and the jurisdiction having authority. The contractor shall review all submitted information and the area where work is to be performed before preparing the bid. The extent of sub-base damage, removal and replacement of the damaged area is subject change upon excavation and is based upon 10" in depth Contractor MUST contact NJ One Call for Markout prior to excavation

Respectfully Submitted:

American Asphalt Company, Inc.  
(Company)

  
(Authorized Signature)

February 3, 2021  
(Date)

Patrick Polazzo, Secretary

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID  
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME Straight Edge Striping LLC  
ADDRESS 201 Wilton Avenue  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Middlesex, NJ 08846  
TELEPHONE: 732-302-3001  
FAX NO. 732-469-4812  
TRADE Striping  
LICENSE NO. 653443

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

(10)

# TRENTON WATER WORKS

Bid Proposal  
FY2020 Emergency Road Restoration Bid  
1621 North Olden Avenue  
Ewing Twp.

Item	Qty.	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	29	C.Y.	Excavate 10" in depth of existing asphalt roadway and dispose of all spoils	50	1450. <sup>00</sup>
2	1	N/A	Remove Steel Plate and re-set existing Storm Drain Inlet to proper grade. After excavation and inspection, if needed make all necessary repairs as per M.C.D.O.T.	3,000. <sup>00</sup>	3,000. <sup>00</sup>
3	105	S.Y.	Install 10" Of Stabilized Base Course Mix in Designated Areas	100. <sup>00</sup>	10,500. <sup>00</sup>
4	1555	S.Y.	Mill 2" of Designated Area and Dispose of all Millings	15. <sup>00</sup>	23,325. <sup>00</sup>
5	1555	S.Y.	Install 2" of I-5 Super Pave F.A.B.C.	30. <sup>00</sup>	46,650. <sup>00</sup>
6	460	L.F.	Install Cener Line Epoxy Striping (Yellow)	3.68	1692. <sup>80</sup>
7	200	L.F.	Install Shoulder Lane Epoxy Striping (White)	1.84	368. <sup>00</sup>
8	80	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (White)	1.84	147. <sup>20</sup>
9	20	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (Yellow)	1.84	36. <sup>80</sup>
10	35	L.F.	Install 18" Wide Epoxy Stop Line (White)	11.50	402. <sup>50</sup>
11	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy Left Turn Arrows	287.50	575. <sup>00</sup>
12	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy "ONLY" Signs	373.75	747. <sup>50</sup>
13	1	N/A	Provide M.C.D.O.T. and Ewing Police with an approved Detour/ Road Closed Plan and provide all necessary equipment for Road Closure with notification to all businesses 72 Hours Prior to beginning work	7,500. <sup>00</sup>	7,500. <sup>00</sup>
<b>Total</b>					<b>96,394.<sup>80</sup></b>

NOTE: The quantities shown are approximate only and based on the concurrent judgement of the TWW and the jurisdiction having authority. The contractor shall review all submitted information and the area where work is to be performed before preparing the bid. The extent of sub-base damage, removal and replacement of the damaged area is subject change upon excavation and is based upon 10" in depth Contractor MUST contact NJ One Call for Markout prior to excavation

Respectfully Submitted:

Gres Paving Co., Inc.  
(Company)

John Sheer  
(Authorized Signature)

1/13/21  
(Date)

7

# TRENTON WATER WORKS

Bid Proposal  
FY2020 Emergency Road Restoration Bid  
1621 North Olden Avenue  
Ewing Twp.

Item	Qty.	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	29	C.Y.	Excavate 10" in depth of existing asphalt roadway and dispose of all spoils	\$456.90	\$13,250.01
2	1	N/A	Remove Steel Plate and re-set existing Storm Drain Inlet to proper grade. After excavation and inspection, if needed make all necessary repairs as per M.C.D.O.T.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	105	S.Y.	Install 10" Of Stabilized Base Course Mix in Designated Areas	\$514.29	\$54,000.45
4	1555	S.Y.	Mill 2" of Designated Area and Dispose of all Millings	\$17.42	\$27,088.10
5	1555	S.Y.	Install 2" of I-5 Super Pave F.A.B.C.	\$13.15	\$20,448.25
6	460	L.F.	Install Center Line Epoxy Striping (Yellow)	\$3.30	\$1,518.00
7	200	L.F.	Install Shoulder Lane Epoxy Striping (White)	\$3.30	\$660.00
8	80	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (White)	\$3.30	\$264.00
9	20	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (Yellow)	\$3.30	\$66.00
10	35	L.F.	Install 18" Wide Epoxy Stop Line (White)	\$16.50	\$577.50
11	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy Left Turn Arrows	\$240.00	\$480.00
12	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy "ONLY" Signs	\$240.00	\$480.00
13	1	N/A	Provide M.C.D.O.T. and Ewing Police with an approved Detour/ Road Closed Plan and provide all necessary equipment for Road Closure with notification to all businesses 72 Hours Prior to beginning work	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$121,832.31</b>

NOTE: The quantities shown are approximate only and based on the concurrent judgement of the TWW and the jurisdiction having authority. The contractor shall review all submitted information and the area where work is to be performed before preparing the bid. The extent of sub-base damage, removal and replacement of the damaged area is subject change upon excavation and is based upon 10" in depth Contractor MUST contact NJ One Call for Markout prior to excavation

Respectfully Submitted:

Onorati Construction Co., Inc.

(Company)

(Authorized Signature)

02/02/21

(Date)

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID  
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME Straight Edge Striping  
ADDRESS 201 Wilton Avenue  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Middlesex, NJ 08846  
TELEPHONE: 732-302-3001  
FAX NO. 732-469-4812  
TRADE Line Striping  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

8

# TRENTON WATER WORKS

## Bid Proposal

### FY2020 Emergency Road Restoration Bid

1621 North Olden Avenue

Ewing Twp.

Item	Qty.	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	29	C.Y.	Excavate 10" in depth of existing asphalt roadway and dispose of all spoils	<u>1.00</u>	<u>29.00</u>
2	1	N/A	Remove Steel Plate and re-set existing Storm Drain Inlet to proper grade. After excavation and inspection, if needed make all necessary repairs as per M.C.D.O.T.	<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
3	105	S.Y.	Install 10" Of Stabilized Base Course Mix in Designated Areas	<u>144.00</u>	<u>15,120.00</u>
4	1555	S.Y.	Mill 2" of Designated Area and Dispose of all Millings	<u>34.50</u>	<u>53,647.50</u>
5	1555	S.Y.	Install 2" of I-5 Super Pave F.A.B.C.	<u>33.75</u>	<u>52,481.25</u>
6	460	L.F.	Install Center Line Epoxy Striping (Yellow)	<u>3.00</u>	<u>1380.00</u>
7	200	L.F.	Install Shoulder Lane Epoxy Striping (White)	<u>3.00</u>	<u>600.00</u>
8	80	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (White)	<u>3.00</u>	<u>240.00</u>
9	20	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (Yellow)	<u>3.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
10	35	L.F.	Install 18" Wide Epoxy Stop Line (White)	<u>9.00</u>	<u>315.00</u>
11	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy Left Turn Arrows	<u>500.00</u>	<u>1000.00</u>
12	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy "ONLY" Signs	<u>500.00</u>	<u>1000.00</u>
13	1	N/A	Provide M.C.D.O.T. and Ewing Police with an approved Detour/ Road Closed Plan and provide all necessary equipment for Road Closure with notification to all businesses 72 Hours Prior to beginning work	<u>2500.00</u>	<u>2500.00</u>

Total \$ 128,472.75

NOTE: The quantities shown are approximate only and based on the concurrent judgement of the TWW and the jurisdiction having authority. The contractor shall review all submitted information and the area where work is to be performed before preparing the bid. The extent of sub-base damage, removal and replacement of the damaged area is subject change upon excavation and is based upon 10" in depth Contractor MUST contact NJ One Call for Markout prior to excavation

Respectfully Submitted:

DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION

(Company)

John Kovacs

(Authorized Signature)

(Date)

2/1/21

JOHN KOVACS  
President

9

# TRENTON WATER WORKS

Bid Proposal  
FY2020 Emergency Road Restoration Bid  
1621 North Olden Avenue  
Ewing Twp.

Item	Qty	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	29	C.Y.	Excavate 10" in depth of existing asphalt roadway and dispose of all spoils	<u>\$350.00</u>	<u>\$10,150.00</u>
2	1	N/A	Remove Steel Plate and re-set existing Storm Drain Inlet to proper grade. After excavation and inspection, if needed make all necessary repairs as per M.C.D.O.T.	<u>\$6,160.64</u>	<u>\$6,160.64</u>
3	105	S.Y.	Install 10" Of Stabilized Base Course Mix in Designated Areas	<u>\$95.00</u>	<u>\$9,975.00</u>
4	1555	S.Y.	Mill 2" of Designated Area and Dispose of all Millings	<u>\$5.73</u>	<u>\$8,910.15</u>
5	1555	S.Y.	Install 2" of I-5 Super Pave F.A.B.C.	<u>\$52.96</u>	<u>\$82,352.80</u>
6	460	L.F.	Install Center Line Epoxy Striping (Yellow)	<u>\$3.75</u>	<u>\$1,725.00</u>
7	200	L.F.	Install Shoulder Lane Epoxy Striping (White)	<u>\$4.15</u>	<u>\$830.00</u>
8	80	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (White)	<u>\$5.20</u>	<u>\$416.00</u>
9	20	L.F.	Install Center Lane Epoxy Dashed (Yellow)	<u>\$10.45</u>	<u>\$209.00</u>
10	35	L.F.	Install 18" Wide Epoxy Stop Line (White)	<u>\$15.45</u>	<u>\$540.75</u>
11	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy Left Turn Arrows	<u>\$530.00</u>	<u>\$1,060.00</u>
12	2	N/A	Install 2 White Epoxy "ONLY" Signs	<u>\$645.00</u>	<u>\$1,290.00</u>
13	1	N/A	Provide M.C.D.O.T. and Ewing Police with an approved Detour/ Road Closed Plan and provide all necessary equipment for Road Closure with notification to all businesses 72 Hours Prior to beginning work	<u>\$24,980.00</u>	<u>\$24,980.00</u>
<b>Total</b>					<b><u>\$148,599.34</u></b>

NOTE: The quantities shown are approximate only and based on the concurrent judgement of the TWW and the jurisdiction having authority. The contractor shall review all submitted information and the area where work is to be performed before preparing the bid. The extent of sub-base damage, removal and replacement of the damaged area is subject change upon excavation and is based upon 10" in depth Contractor MUST contact NJ One Call for Markout prior to excavation

Respectfully Submitted:

**Waters & Bugbee, Inc.**

(Company)

  
(Authorized Signature)

**2/9/21**

(Date)

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS  
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME Atlantic Infrastructure LLC  
ADDRESS PO Box 1826  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Point Pleasant Beach, NJ 08742  
TELEPHONE: 732-899-8994  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE Mill & Pave  
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Zone Striping, Inc.  
ADDRESS 718 Jacob Harris Lane, PO Box 568  
CITY, STATE, ZIP Glassboro, NJ 08028  
TELEPHONE: 856-582-5900  
FAX NO. 856-582-1303  
TRADE Line Striping  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_

NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
CITY, STATE, ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
TELEPHONE: \_\_\_\_\_  
FAX NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
TRADE \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_